
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05X021 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2006
CONTRACT NO :007077 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : FT1883
HWY :SR 305

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
TIMBER OVERHEAD WALKWAY REPAIRS

05X021

AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. BOSS CONSTRUCTION EPIC CONSTRUCTION LLC
411 13TH ST 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100

PROJECT : EVERETT   WA  982011693 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269109 BELLEVUE    WA  980052480

COUNTY(S) :KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/16/2005

09:32

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -25.00 % -17.94 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 -5,000.00 16,412.00 -3,588.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

STRUCTURE

26,000.0000
2  PILE STUB REPAIR

1.0000 EACH 23.81 % 34,709.0000 65.28 % 40,000.0000 90.48 %

26,000.00 5,000.00 34,709.00 13,709.00 40,000.00 19,000.00
21,000.0000
21,000.00

3  OVERHEAD WALKWAY AND RAMP REPAIRS
L.S. 39.22 % 84.55 % 161.92 %

71,000.00 20,000.00 94,122.00 43,122.00 133,581.00 82,581.0051,000.00

20.0000
4  NON-SKID FLOOR PLATE

1160.0000 S.F. -25.93 % 16.3000 -39.63 % 28.0000 3.70 %

23,200.00 -8,120.00 18,908.00 -12,412.00 32,480.00 1,160.00
27.0000

31,320.00

OTHER ITEMS
5 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 99,900.00 % 55,900.00 % 99,900.00 %

1,000.00 999.00 560.00 559.00 1,000.00 999.001.00
6 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
7 FORCE ACCOUNT EXTRA PILE EXCAVATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

$137,199.00 10.36% $165,710.00 33.29% $228,060.00 83.45%$124,320.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05X021 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2006
CONTRACT NO :007077 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : FT1883
HWY :SR 305

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
TIMBER OVERHEAD WALKWAY REPAIRS

05X021

AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. BOSS CONSTRUCTION EPIC CONSTRUCTION LLC
411 13TH ST 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100

PROJECT : EVERETT   WA  982011693 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269109 BELLEVUE    WA  980052480

COUNTY(S) :KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/16/2005

09:32

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

$228,060.00$137,199.00 $165,710.00BASE TOTAL 10.36% 33.29% 83.45%$124,320.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05X021 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2006
CONTRACT NO :007077 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : FT1883
HWY :SR 305

------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
TIMBER OVERHEAD WALKWAY REPAIRS

05X021

STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW

SEATTLE WA  98134-2429

PROJECT : PORT ORCHARD   WA  983677486 SEATTLE   WA  981240067 SEATTLE   WA  981061108

COUNTY(S) :KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/16/2005

09:32

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 20.00 % 25.00 % 25.00 %

24,000.00 4,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.0020,000.00

STRUCTURE

55,000.0000
2  PILE STUB REPAIR

1.0000 EACH 161.90 % 13,000.0000 -38.10 % 17,000.0000 -19.05 %

55,000.00 34,000.00 13,000.00 -8,000.00 17,000.00 -4,000.00
21,000.0000
21,000.00

3  OVERHEAD WALKWAY AND RAMP REPAIRS
L.S. 162.75 % 237.25 % 292.16 %

134,000.00 83,000.00 172,000.00 121,000.00 200,000.00 149,000.0051,000.00

22.0000
4  NON-SKID FLOOR PLATE

1160.0000 S.F. -18.52 % 40.0000 48.15 % 20.0000 -25.93 %

25,520.00 -5,800.00 46,400.00 15,080.00 23,200.00 -8,120.00
27.0000

31,320.00

OTHER ITEMS
5 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 49,900.00 % 50,000.00 % 49,900.00 %

500.00 499.00 501.00 500.00 500.00 499.001.00
6 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
7 FORCE ACCOUNT EXTRA PILE EXCAVATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

$240,019.00 93.07% $257,900.00 107.45% $266,699.00 114.53%$124,320.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05X021 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2006
CONTRACT NO :007077 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : FT1883
HWY :SR 305

------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
TIMBER OVERHEAD WALKWAY REPAIRS

05X021

STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW

SEATTLE WA  98134-2429

PROJECT : PORT ORCHARD   WA  983677486 SEATTLE   WA  981240067 SEATTLE   WA  981061108

COUNTY(S) :KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/16/2005

09:32

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

$266,699.00$240,019.00 $257,900.00BASE TOTAL 93.07% 107.45% 114.53%$124,320.00


